

Meeting of the Beaufort County Board of Education Finance Committee July 31, 2019

District Educational Service Center 2900 Mink Point Blvd. Beaufort, SC Conference Room E

<u>Mission</u>: The Beaufort County School District, through a personalized learning approach, will prepare graduates who compete and succeed in an ever-changing global society and career marketplace.

Committee Members: JoAnn Orischak, Chair, Richard Geier, Rachel Wisnefski

Agenda

5:00 pm Call to Order

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Agenda
- Public Comments
- Approval of June 20, 2019 Committee Minutes
- Revisit Procurement Code
- Revisit Draft Budget Calendar
- Proposal for a Community Audit & Procurement Oversight Committee
- Update on Pending RFPs
- Future Agenda Topics

Adjournment

This meeting is a meeting of the Beaufort County Board of Education Finance Committee. Should six (6) or more members of the Beaufort County Board of Education attend this committee meeting, by any means, this meeting is hereby noticed as a meeting of the Beaufort County Board of Education. Board members in attendance who are not appointed to this committee shall not vote on any agenda matter.